



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4758/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17776/2024 (stay)**

M/S S V ENTERPRISES

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A. Syed Musthaba and Ms. J. Vijayakumari, Advocates.**

versus

M/S R S ENTERPRISES

..... Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

31.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 17777/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4758/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17776/2024 (stay)

3. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, re-notify on 05.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 31, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any