



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4758/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17776/2024

M/S S V ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S R S ENTERPRISES

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2025**

%

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 18.07.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2025/ab**